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FINAL PLAT REVIEW

NORTH ADDITION

REVIEWED BY: STEVE HUDSON 12-21-23

The following items on the Final Plat Checklist for the above-named subdivision in Hopkins County were found to be

deficient during my review.

1. A letter from North Hopkins WSC that they can, and will, provide water for each lot will be required. The letter
from Hayes Engineering to North Hopkins WSC, supplied with the application and dated September 09, 2023,

indicates a 2" line coming from TX Highway 19 extends approximately 20OO' toward this addition. The letter
indicates this 2" line does not have any capacity to supply this proposed addition, and a new 4" line will have to
be constructed from Highway 19. There is no letter or indication from North Hopkins WSC that they will supply

water to this proposed addition. This is an incomplete item from the preliminary plat review.

Staff recommends approyal of the ltorth Addition Final plat, but withholding recording of the plat until the
roads are cleared per the subdivision regulation and receipt of the" will serve letter" from North Hopkins wSC

and installation of the water line as indicated in the above rererenced letter lrom Hayes Engineering.

A. |{.-O-^--J

Steve Hudson 12-27-23
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FINAL PLAT OF

NORTH ADDITION
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APPLTCATTON FOR LAND SUBDtvtS|ON (PLAT)

DATE RECEIVED:

CHECK ONE: Preliminary Plat
,I. 

PROPOSED SUBDIVISION NAME:

RIPTION/NEAREST COUNTY ROAD

N0.0F LOTS: EXISTING
NG tA

E persorl o$le , a l6tEr auttDdzalion musl be

FAX:

1 FAX:

HIPS):

Replat Amended Cancellation
uNtT N0. _

PROPOSED
REASON(S) FOR PLATTT

2. OWNER/APPLICANT*:
l'tf

ADDRES

TELEPHONE:

EMAL: CO
3. LICENSED E EE

MAILING ADD
TELEPHONE:

EMAIL ADDRESS:
4. LIST ANY VARIANCES REQUESTED:

REASON FOR REQUEST (LIST ANY
5. PRESENT USE OF THE PROPERTY:

LocAnoN DESC

ACRE^GE I!.q

|NTENIED USE OF LOTS:

V, RESIDENTIAL (SI

owner)

MOBILE:

MOBILE:

(CHECK ALL THOSE THAT APPL
NGLE FAMILY) RESIDENTIAL (MULTI-FAMILY)

- 

OTHER (SPECIFY)

6. PROPERW LOCATEDWTHIN CITY EIJ: _YES' lf yes, Nann ofCity
T.ISANYPART0FTHEPROPERTYINAFLOODPLAIN? YES,,' NO

WATER SUPPLY: ELECTRIC SERVICE: rnqS

SEWAGE DISPOSAL dru GAS SERVICE:

8. ls he property subject b any liens, encumbrances, orjudgments? lf so, give details. (Provide separate sheel if
needed) Permission from any lien holden and/or removal of any encumbrances orjudgments will be necessary
prior trc filing of said plat with the County Clerk's ffice.

L See platting reguirements. All necessary documents to reflect compliance must be complete before applicaton will

be deemed complete.
10. I agree to comply with all platting and subdivision requirements of Hopkins County, Texas. I understand lhat the

NO

plat will NOT be rwarded to the Commissiones tt
s

t*lt 
apptient b person oUrrlhan o*rEr, a letler of autro&rlion mud be EDvitd tlm ofiEa, Signatne hdcabs artrcn'zalion hr pbt apdiiElbn and

accepLn(e

DATE:

Hopkins County Subdi\,ision Regulations Page 51
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Debbie Mitchell
Tax As^r.ssorrcolocto,
128 JdeGon SiB€L Ste. O

Sulphur Springs. TX 7ga2

Statemut Date: 07/2612023
Owner: WILKINSON LORI B
Mailing 7.17 CR 979
Address: CUSH|NG, TX 75760

TAX CERTIFICATE FORACCOUNT : 6fl)ssH0o{02{0
AD NUMBER: Rm0017159
GF NUMBER: 37351mp
CERTIFICATE NO: 269327

COLLECTING AGENCY

Hopkins County
128 Jefierson Steet Sie. D
Suile O

Sulphur Springs fX 754.82

Tax Gertificate
Prcperty Account Number:

65-0s95.000{)02-00

Property Location: 0000000 CR 4761 ES

Legat: ABS: 595lTR; 2l SUR: MERRILL BENJAMIN

DArE | 712612023
FEE: 10.00

PAGE 1 OF 1

PROPERTY OESCRIPTION
ABSITSSITEZrSUF MERRILL BENJAMTN
0000000 cR 4761 ES
49.69'l ACRES

REOUESTED BY

HOPKINS COUNryABSTRACT CO
,I41 OAK AVENUE
SULPHUR SPRINGS TX 75482

THE AAOVE DESCRtsED PROPERTY TAX HAS/IS RECEIVING SPECIAI VALUATION BASED ON ITS TJ:iE. AND ADOTflONAL ROLLBACK TA)GS MAY

BECOME DUE BASED ON THE PROV}SIONS OF THE SPEC]ALVALUATIOI.I. SPIB RUTE 155,40 (B) PARAGMPH 6,

TAXES FOR 2022 ARE 138.98

YEAR TAX UNIT LEVY PEN INT DEF INT ATTY AMOUNT DUE

2022 SU8 T

TOTAL CERNFIED TAX OUE 7I:2023 : 30.00

HOPKINS COUNTY ABSTRACT CO
65-059t000-002-00

UOI: 0%
THIS IS TO CEKflFY fti,AT AFTER A CAREFUL CHECX OF THE TAX RECORDS. AlL TA)(ES tX,E THE TAX ASSESSOR COLLE TOR OF }IOPKINS
COUNTY O THE ABOVE DESCRIaED PROPERTY HAVE SEEN PAID UP TO AND INLC1JDING THE CURRENT YEAR TA)(ES WITH ANY ABOVE LISTEO
E(CEmO S.

VALUES

LAND MKT VALUE:
AG LAND VALUE:
APPRAISED VALUE:

EXEMPTIONS: Ag 1Di
LAWSUITS:

I
$

$7,350
191,410
'198,760

IMPROVEMENT :

OEF HOMESTEAD:
LIMITEO VALUE:

$0
$o
$0

2022
2022
2022

COUNTY
HOSPITAL
NORTH HOPKINS ISD

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
s0.00
50.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
s0.00

CERTIFIED BY :

Authorized agent of Hopkins County

ISSUEO TO i
ACCOUNT NUMBER:

PROPERTY OWNER

WILKINSON LORI B

717 CR 979
CUSHING TX 75760

I



DateofRequest| 07/2612023

GF#: cmsfif:T%\

o7/26/2023 13:37
HOPKINs COUNTY A BSTRACT CO

441 Oak Avenue
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

903 885-214S (office) 903-885-2147 (fax)

www.hcaco.com orders@hcaco.com

Escrow Officer Requesting lnformation: _
LetAl Descrlption: Acres:49.691, ABS: 595, TR: Z SUFt
MERRlLL BENJAMIN

Property Address: cR 4761 o

Map Number: {.07-05

Amount Paid; S:

d476 P-(,O1lOO1

Owner Name: TrTUs LAND HoLD|NGS LLc

Property lDt Roo0017169

Geographic lD: 55.0595.000.002.00

Notth Hopkins ISD Tax Collector:

2022 Tax Amountr 9:

/q

Exemptions:

,"C./".0

Exemptionsl r!-
**rE*.**!hrrht-l!|tiatlr*lrt*trit*it*ffi fr

Hopkins County
lcertirythat all taxes duetothe state, county, and hospital, on the above-described prope have been paid

through December 31, _. Dated: )P

Tax Collector for Hopkins County & The State of Texas:

Frorn: . < .

North Hopkins ISD
I certifo all taxes due to North Hopkins lSD, on the above-described property, have bee4 paid through
Decemberst, 4047. D"t"a, 719.L123 -ts?.2-

Tax Suits;

2qt2 Tax Arnount S, l3g , q{
Amount Paia: S: I 37 ' i5

Tax Suits: _



Appendix F

WATER SUPPLY CERTIFICATT,

'T.{o structure in this subdivision shall be occupied until connected to either: an individual water
well, the location of which has been approved by the Northeast Texas Municipal Water District,
a TCEQ approved public water supply system (described below), or other domesfic water supply
subject to approval by the Hopkins Couuty Commissioners' Court."

lVorrt Ailtns tW-
Northeast Texas h4unicipal Water Date
Diskict

ft\, u{
Name of Public ater Supply System Date

Signature & Title ofAuthodzed Agent

Other Proposed Domestic Water Supply (Please specif):

l)

59
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HAVES ENGINEEBING, lNG.

September 09, 2023

Mr. Casey Janway, Manager
North Hopkins WSC
9364 Texas Hwy l9 N
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

RE: Coy Johnson (North Addition 22 meters) CR 476 t non-standard service investigation

Dear Mr. Janway:

The Texas Commission on Environmental Quality (TCEQ) regulates public wat€r rystem's and
does not have a maximum number of connections for a 10" main but the main must be able to
provide peak demands with a minimum pressure of 35 psi. The TCEQ requires a maximum of
l0 meters on a 2" main and 100 meters on a 4" main. The existing 10" main on SH 19 has
adequate capacit). for serving the additional 22 nr€ters-

The developer wi ll be responsible for providing rhe minimum improvements necessary to 
-serve

the propos;d developmeni. The minimum impiovements n€cesssry would be to insr'11 a 4'water

-.iln from tt . u*isting 10" oa the west side oi SH 19 to the north end of the proposed

a"r"topa*t. An estimate of probable cost for the improvements is attached'

lfyou have any questions or ifI can be of additional assistance' please advise'

Sincerely,
HAI'ES ENGhIEERING,

isiered EngineerinQ Frrm F-1465 www hayesengine€t rng.nel

2126 ALPTNE FO. LONGVIEW. TX 75601-3401
v 903 758.2010 F 903.758.2099

3

Stanley lt.. i layes. P

Principal
t..

t

Please accept this correspondence as non-standard service investigation for a22lot subdivision
on CR 4761 . The property is located approximately 4,000 feet west of the intersection of CR
4761 and SH 19, 3.5 miles north of Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas. The developer has
requested service to 22 lots on CR 4761. There is not an existing water main on CR 4761 at the
subject property. There is an existing 2" wate, main thal extends from SH l9 approximately
2,000 feet that is supplied by a l0" water main on SH I9 serviced by direct pressure from the
City of Sulphur Springs. The existing 2" water main does not have any available capacity to
serve the new development- The area is fed from the City of Sulphur Springs pressure plane
which has a static hydraulic grade of approximarely 680 feet msl. The subject property has an
elevation of approximately 47 5 to 495 feet msl. The static pressure would therefore be about 84
psi.

STANLEY ROSS HAYES

7214',l.



Farrrers Ehc{ric
Cooperative

20O0 l-30 E - Greenville, TX 75402
(903) 4ss-171s

Coy Johncon
609 Gilmer Saeet
Sulphur Springs, TX 75482

Re: Availability of Electric Service to County Road 4761, beginning approximately 1.35 miles
West of Texas State Highway 19 North

Mr. Johnson:

This letter certifies that Farmers Electric Cooperative is a Certified Electrical Service Provider at
the above rcferenced property.

Farmers Electric Cooperative is a Certified Electrical Service Provider at the above referenced
suMivision

Farmers Electric Cooperative will be available to each individual residential lot, subject to the
terms below.

NOTE: Electrical service will be provided to the subdivision upon contactual agteement and
receipt ofpayment of any Developer Aid to Constuotion cost which may be assessed. Electrical
service will then be provided to each individual residential lot upon the completion of installation
of new electrical infi-astructure in the suMivision

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.

Thank you,

amantha Crouch
Farmem Electric Cooperative
Office: 903-455-1715

8130t2023



DAjrE O9/L5/2O23 HOPKINS COrrNTy CLERK
128 ,JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE C

TfME 09:25 SULPHT R SPRINGS TEXAS 75482

RECEMD OF: iIOHNSON COY

FOR: NORffi ADDITIOII

DESCRIPTION: PRELIMINARY PLAT FEE PAID - 22 LOTS /TS

RECEIPT #

FILE #

21_OO57

M29852

AMOUNT DUE s2s0.00

AMOI]NT PAID $2s0.00

BAIJANCE $ - 00

PAYMEMT TYPE K
CHECK NO 6912

COLLECTED BY TS



D,XeE 09/25/2023 HOPKINS COITNTY CT,ERK
128 .IETFER.SON STREET, SI'ITE C

TIME 11:49 SITLPHI R SPRINGS TE:GS 75482

RECBIVED OF: iIOHNSON COY

FOR: NORTH ADDITION

DBSCRIPTION: REIIAINING PRELI]TINARY PIAT PEB/TS

RECEIPT #

FILE #

210080

M2 985 5

AMOUNT DI'E $970 .00

AMOI]MT PAID $970. 00

BAT,ANCE $.00

PAT'MENT TTPE K
CHECK lro 6924

COLITECTED BY TS



DATE 12 /te / 2023

TIME 15:54

RECEIVED OF: ,JOHNSON COY

HOPKINS COUNTY CI-,ERK
128 .JEFFERSON STREET, SUITE C

SULPHUR SPRINGS TEXAS 75482

RECEIPT #

FTLE #

21_0292

M298 64

FOR: NORTH ADDITION

DESCRIPTION: NORTH ADDITION - PINAL PLAT FEE PAID/TS

AMOI'NT DUE

AMOI'NT PAID

BAI.ANCE

$2s0.00

$2s0.00

$.00

PAYMENT TYPE K
cHEcK No b(/A

COLI]ECTED BY TS


